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BOARD OF STUDIES MEMBERS -2021

The following Academicians, Industrialists, Alumni and Stakeholders were identified as members of Board of
Studies for Department of Electronics & Communication Engineering, Francis Xavier Engineering College.

S. | NAME OF THE DESIGNATION ROLE EMAIL ID
N PERSON
[0)
I | Mrs.J.Friska Head & Asso. Prof, ECE Head of the Department | ecehod@francisxavier.ac
department concerned (Chairman) .in
2 | Dr.G.Karpagara | Associate Professor, Expert nominated by the | gkrajeshl@gmail.com
jesh Department of Electronics | Vice Chancellor from a
and Communication panel of six
Engineering, recommended by the
Government College of college Principal
Engineering Tirunelveli
3 | Dr.Anand Associate Professor
Sreekantan Department of
Thampy Communication anand.s.krishna@gmail.c
Engineering School Of om
Electronics Engineering
(Sense)VIT-Vellore Two experts in the
4. | Dr. P. | Professor, subject from outside the | siva@klu.ac.in
Sivakumar Department of Electronics | college nominated by
and Communication the Academic Council
Engineering,
Kalasalingam University,
Krishnankoil-626126.
Virudhunagar , Tamil
Nadu, India.
5 | Er.Francy Seuior Bngincer Representative from
Williams All India Radio : industry/corporate francywilliams7@gmail.
Palayamkottai, Tirunelveli sectqr/allled i o
relating to placement
6 | Er.S.J. Jinolin | HR manager, Jjinolinsj@gmail.com
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Ex-officio
members

Dr.V.Velmurugan Principal,
Francis
Xavier
Engineering
College,
IENE,

principal@ francisxavier.ac.in

Dr.L.R.Priya, Asso.Prof,
ECE Dept

Ex-officio
members

Professor
Academics,
Francis
Xavier
Engineering
College,
Tirunelveli
Controller of
Examination
s, Francis
Xavier
Engineering
College,

Tirunelveli
Dr.M.Caroline Viola Professor/E | Internal caroline@francisxavier.ac.in
Stella Ma; CE member
Dr. N. MuthuKumaran Asso. Internal muthukumaran@franc1sxavner.ac.m
Prof/ECE member
12| Dr.Subbulakshmi Asso Internal subbulakshminammalwar@francisxavier.
Nammalwar Prof/ECE member ac.in
I3 | Mrs.M.Navaneetha Asso. Internal navaneetha@francisxavier.ac.in
Velammal Prof/ECE member
I : Asso. Internal feroz@francisxavier.ac.in
. Mr.C.Amarsingh Feroz Prof /ECE
15 : Asst. Internal k]narayanan@francisxavier.ac.in
. Dr.K.Lakshmi Narayanan Prof/ECE
2 Asst, Internal kabilan@francisxavier.ac.in
n Dr.R Kabilan Prof/ECE
17 Asst. Internal andrewroobert@francisxavier.ac.in
. Dr.Andrew Roobert Prof/ECE
P Asst. Internal regitimna@francisxavier.ac.in
e Asst. Internal esakkirajavel@francisxavier.ac.in
n Mr.S.Esakki Rajavel Prof/ECE
20 | Mrs.M. Chitra Evangelin | Asst, Internal chitraece@francisxavier.ac.in
Christina Prof/ECE member
1 Asst. Internal kannanece@francisxavier.ac.in
Prof/ECE member
22 | Mr.M.Suresh Chinna Asst. Internal sureshece@francisxavier.ac.in
Thamp Prof/ECE member
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priyalr@francisxavier.ac.in

Dr.G.Rajakumar, Prof,
ECE Dept.

Ex-officio
members

rajakumar@francisxavier.ac.in
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FB : : Asst, Internal allwindevaraj@francisxavier.ac.in

Mr.S.Allwin Devaraj Prof/ECE neh i _

24 | Mrs.E.Francy Irudaya Asst. Internal francy@francisxavier.ac.in
Rani Prof/ECE member

25 Asst. Internal Jayaraman@francisxavier.ac.in
Mr.G.Jayaraman Prof/ECE member

26 Asst. Internal premananth@francisxavier.ac.in
Mr.R.Prem Ananth Prof/ECE b

27 : Asst. Internal pradeeptrajan@francisxavier.ac.in
Mr.B.Pradheep T Rajan Prof/ECE Sailior

28 e Asst, Internal niranjana@francisxavier.ac.in
Mrs.R.Niranjana Prof/ECE member ‘l

29 | Ms.N.Renee Segrid Asst. Internal reneesegridreddiyarn@francisxavier.ac.in
Reddiyar Prof/ECE member

Period of Validity : 3 years

Frequency of Meeting : 2 per year
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